Spurger Independent School District

P.O. Box 38 Spurger, Texas 77660 (409)429-3464

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION OF NONDISCRIMINATION IN CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION PROGRAMS

- 1. Spurger I.S.D. offers career and educational programs in Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources, Arts, Human Services, Information Technology and Manufacturing. Admission to these programs is based on Availability.
- 2. It is the policy of Spurger I.S.D. not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex or handicap in its vocational programs, services or activities as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.
- 3. It is the policy of Spurger I.S.D. not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, handicap or age in its employment practices as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended, and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.
- 4. Spurger I.S.D. will take steps to assure that lack of English Language skills will not be a barrier to admission and participation in all educational and vocational programs.
- For information about your rights or grievance procedures, contact Title IX Coordinator, Morgan Wright, at P.O. Box 38, Spurger, Texas 77660. Phone: 409-429-3464, and/or Section 504 Coordinator, Arlene Robinson, at P.O. Box 38, Spurger, Texas 77660; Phone: 409-429-3464 ext. 2370.